NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF THE SPRING LAKE DISTRICT LIBRARY

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on **Wednesday**, the **30**th day of **January**, **2019** a special meeting of the Library Board of the Spring Lake District Library, Spring Lake, Ottawa County, Michigan will be held at **4:00 o'clock P.M.**, local time, at the Spring Lake District Library the address of which is 123 E. Exchange Street, and the phone number is 846-5770.

The purpose of said meeting is:

1. Library Director job offer, job negotiations, and library operations

Said meeting will be conducted in accordance with the Open Meetings Act of 1976. Inquiries regarding said meeting may be directed during regular business hours to the Spring Lake District Library, 123 E. Exchange Street, Spring Lake, Michigan (phone 616-846-5570), at which place minutes of said meeting will be available for public inspection as provided in the Open Meetings Act.

The library is handicapped accessible. If you need special accommodations, please notify the library two weeks in advance of the meeting.

LIBRARY BOARD SPRING LAKE DISTRICT LIBRARY 123 E. Exchange Street SPRING LAKE, MICHIGAN 49456 Phone (616) 846-5770